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Committees 2007-08
 
Standing Committees of the Faculty Senate

Senate Executive Committee
Sudkamp, Tom; Ch., Fac. Pres.
Sudkamp, Tom; Fac. Pres-Elect
Allen, Jeffery; SOPP (Janeece Warfield, substituting F/W)
Baker, Bud; RSCOB
Bergdahl, Jacqueline; COLA
Fowler, Barbara; CONH
Kich, Martin; LAKE
Nagy, Allen; COSM
Schuster, Richard; SOM
Self, Eileen; CEHS
Xue, Kefu; CECS

 
Buildings & Grounds Committee

Petrick, Joe; RSCOB, Chair
Amon, Jim; COSM
Lee, Yi-Hui; CONH
Macaulay, Tom; COLA
Mirkin, David; SOM
O’Connor, Richelle; CEHS
Shaw, Arnab; CECS
Winfrey, LaPearl Logan; SOPP
; LAKE
Ex-officio Members:
Davidson, Vicky; Fac. Plan.
DeStephen, Dan; Dir. CTL
Hogue, Marian; Registrar
Taylor, Will; Student

Faculty Affairs Committee
(1 NBUF from each college-except SOM/SOPP)
Doorley, Jane; CONH, Chair
Elick, Lisa; LAKE
Endres, Carole; RSCOB
Haiyan, Bian; CECS
Lester, Linda; COSM
McGinley, Sarah; COLA
Veres, Maggie; CEHS

Faculty Budget Priority Committee (July 1 - June 30 appt.)
Sudkamp, Tom; Faculty Pres.
Sudkamp, Tom; Fac. Pres.-Elect
Ciarallo, Frank; CECS
Dahlman, Hank; COLA
Dobmeyer, Anne; SOPP
Lynd, Mary; CONH

http://www.wright.edu/admin/senate/
http://www.wright.edu/admin/senate/senators/
http://www.wright.edu/admin/senate/committees/
http://www.wright.edu/admin/senate/senage/
http://www.wright.edu/admin/senate/senmin
http://www.wright.edu/administration/senate/SummaryPage.html
http://www.wright.edu/admin/senate/elections2015
http://www.wright.edu/administration/senate/committees/FacGov101.html
http://www.wright.edu/faculty-handbook/faculty-rights-responsibilities/faculty-constitution
http://www.wright.edu/academics/fhandbook/
http://www.wright.edu/administration/senate/senators/FacultyLine/FacultyLine.html
http://www.wright.edu/admin/senate/pastpres/
http://regents.ohio.gov/ofc/
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Roby, Douglas; CEHS
Slonaker, Bill; RSCOB
Tsang, Pamela; COSM
Zryd, Teresa; SOM
; LAKE

Information Technology Committee
Prasad, TK; CECS, Chair
Belcher, Jan; CONH
Benjamin, Matthew; COLA
Denison, Barbara; RSCOB
Hockstein, Dave; LAKE
Konic, Julie; COSM
Meyer, Cheryl; SOPP
Onady, Gary; SOM
Wonders, Karen; CEHS
Ex-off/Non-voting Members:
DeStephen, Dan; Dir., CTL
Foster, Stephen; Univ. Lib.
Hernandez, Paul; Dir., CATS
Ausdenmoore, Ben; Student.
; Grad. Student

Student Affairs Committee
5 Fac. – any combination,
limit 2 from a college
1) Amer, Maher; CECS, Chair 
2) Chen, Yanfang; SOM 
3) Crews, Sandra; COLA 
4) Douglas, Dora; COSM 
5) Keister, Kathy; CONH 
Ex-officio/Nonvoting Members:
Abrahamowicz, Dan; Stu. Aff.
Ex-officio/Voting:
Lloyd, Jaccob; Student
Taylor, Will; Student
; Grad. Student

Student Petitions Committee
EC requests UCAPC to appt.
Chesen, Alan, Chair; RSCOB
Campbell, Brent; LAKE
Deer, Joe; COLA
Hess, Deborah; CEHS
Howes, Joyce; COSM
McCauley, James; Stu. Gov.
Melton, Juanita; UC
Seitz, Bryan; Stu. Gov.
Sunderlin, Marianne; CONH
Wang, Bin; CECS
Non-voting Members:
Hail, Joyce; Sec., Assoc. Reg.
Hogue, Marian; Registrar
Howard, Lillie; Provost's Office

Undergraduate Academic Program Review Committee
Subcommittee of UCAPC
Appointed by UCAPC
Carrafiello, Susan; COLA; Ch.
Bombick, Dan; COSM
Fortson, Steve; CEHS
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Holdcraft, Carol; CONH
Hopkins, Barbara; RSCOB
Howard, Lillie; VP Curr & Inst
Kazmierczuk, Marian, CECS
Law, Joe; WAC
Roberts, Patricia; UC
Sav, Tom; UCAPC
Schumm, Gregg; LC
Small, LaFleur; COLA
Fague, Daniel; Student
; One ex-officio faculty liaison for each program reviewed

Undergraduate Curriculum & Academic Policy Committee
Sav, Tom; RSCOB, Chair
Collier, Jackie; CEHS
Cherrington, Candy; CONH
Fulk, Roger; LAKE
Klingbeil, Nathan; CECS
Mercer, Richard; COSM
Pohlman, Bobbe; COSM
Sayer, Cathy; COLA
Seitz, David; COLA
Non-voting UCAPC Members:
Fraker, Jeanne; U.C. (Ex-off/n-v)
Law, Joe; WAC Chair(Ex-off/n-v)
Wilhoit, Karen; Lib. (Ex-off/n-v)
Fague, Daniel; Student (n-v)
Honigford, Craig; Student (n/v)

University General Education Committee (UGEC)
Subcommittee of UCAPC
Appt. by UCAPC
Edwards, Jean; COSM, Chair
Bullock, Richard; COLA
Diesslin, Mindy; COSM
Endres, Carole; RSCOB
Johnson, Doris; CEHS
Loranger, Carol; COLA
Reynolds, David; CECS
Steinberg, Jim; LAKE
Stewart, Kim; CONH
Non-voting/Ex-officio Members:
Fraker, Jeanne; Univ. Col.
Howard, Lillie; Provost’s Off.
Carrafiello, Susan; Honors
Law, Joe; WAC
Non-voting Members:
Uhrig, Megan; Student

Writing Across the Curriculum (WAC)
Subcommittee of UCAPC
Appt. by UCAPC
Law, Joe; Chair, WAC
   Coordinator & UGEC Rep.
Brown, Huntting; COSM
Cavanaugh, Joe; Lake Campus
Finklestein, Leo; CECS
Keister, Kathy; CONH
Levine, Myron; COLA
Osborn, Evan; RSCOB
Schatmeyer, Ken; CEHS
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Non-voting Members:
Bringhurst, David; Writing Ctr.
Bullock, Richard; Writing Prog.
Cornett, Carol; ESL
Karshner, Krystal; Student

Other Senate Committees or Appointments

Ad Hoc Course Materials Committee
Houston, Maggie; RSCOB, Chair
Ballantine, Jeanne; COLA
Daniel, Dane; Lake
Huang, Chaocheng; COSM
Jung, Burga; CEHS
Moddeman, Gail; CONH
Paton, Sara; SOM
Skipper, Julie; CECS
Wolfe, Eve; SOPP
Sudkamp, Tom; Fac. Pres. (Ex-off/NV)

Board of Trustees Academic Affairs
Sudkamp, Tom; Fac. Pres.
Sudkamp, Tom; Fac. Pres.-Elect
Petrick, Joe; Faculty Appt.

Commencement Committee (Click here to see the Honorary Degree Guidelines)
Dorn, Jacob H.; Chair, 06-09
Helms, Ron; CEHS, 06-09
Hess, Deborah; CEHS, 07-10
Loranger, Carol; COLA, 07-10
Walbroehl, Gordon; SOM, (05-08)
Wang, Bin; CECS, (05-08)
Budinsky, Cole; Student
Phipps, Cora; Student
Zoltowski, Paulina; Student
Mileo, Theresa; (Ex-officio)
Sudkamp, Tom ; Fac. Pres. (Ex-off/NV)

Honors Committee
Traynor, Tom, Chair; RSCOB
Curry, Donna Miles; CONH
Durmusoglu, Gokce; SOPP
Finkelstein, Leo; CECS
Hershberger, Paul; SOM
Kich, Martin; LAKE
Konik, Julie; COSM
Small, LaFleur; COLA
Wagner Williams, Carol; CEHS
Students Appointed by Honors
Bobbitt, Luke; Student
Duval, Deanne; Student
Eichenlaub, Chrissy; Student
Teffeteller, Amelia; Student
Ex-officio Members:
Carrafiello, Sue; Honors Prog.
Sudkamp, Tom ; Fac. Pres. (Ex-off/NV)

Parking Services and Traffic Appeals
Bukovinsky, Dave; RSCOB, Chair
Ashai-Kahn, Farhat; SOM
Bowling, Ann; CONH

http://www.wright.edu/academics/fhandbook/HonoraryDegree.html
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Engisch, Kathrin; COSM
Kazmierczuk, Marian; CECS
Lowrey, Ken; COLA
Schatmeyer, Ken; CEHS
Warfield, Janeece; SOPP
; LAKE
Bullinger, Katie; Student
Mosher, Dan; Student
Ex-officio Members:
Kretzer, Robert; Parking Services
Sudkamp, Tom ; Fac. Pres. (Ex-off/NV)

Senate Representative to Athletics Council
Krane, Dan; Senate Rep.
John, Jeffrey; Senator
Rubino, Louis; Senate Rep.

Tenure Removal Committee
Colle, Herb ; COSM
Dahlman, Hank; COLA (Alt.)
Finegan, Colleen; CEHS
Gregor, Bryan; COSM (Alt.)
Hangartner, Thomas; CECS
Khera, Inder; RSCOB (Alt.)
Kich, Martin; LAKE (Alt.)
Praeger, Susan; CONH
Pringle, Mary Beth; COLA
Ryan, Charles; CEHS (Alt.)
Slonaker, William; RSCOB
Sudkamp, Thomas; CECS (Alt.)

 
Administrative Advisory Committees - appointed by Senate Executive Committee

Academic Integrity Hearing Panel
1) Doom, Travis; CECS, Chair
2) Fernandes, Ashley; SOM
3) Gray, Bobbe; CONH
4) Green, December; COLA
5) Khamis, Harry; COSM
6) Rigling, Brian; CECS
7) Ryan, Charles; CEHS
8) Sincoff, Michael; RSCOB
Sudkamp, Tom ; Fac. Pres. (Ex-off/NV)

Judicial Review Panel
No Chair is Appointed to this Committee
1) Chamberlian, Ava; COLA
2) Flanagan, Erin; COLA
3) Garber, Fred; CECS
4) Johnson, Doris; CEHS
5) Watamaniuk, Scott; COSM
6) Yerian, Stephen; SOPP Sudkamp, Tom ; Fac. Pres. (Ex-off/NV)

University Appeals Panel
1) Peterson, Stephen; SOM, Chair
2) Emmert, John; CECS
3) Gregor, Bryan; COSM
4) Lauf, Peter; SOM
5) Stewart, Kim; CONH
6) Twill, Sarah; COLA
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Sudkamp, Tom ; Fac. Pres. (Ex-off/NV)

Councils

Athletics Council 2007-08
Faculty Reps. Elected by Colleges
Sincoff, Mike; RSCOB, Chair
Krane, Dan; Fac. Sen. Rep., VP
John, Jeffrey; Senator
Lemmon, Lisa; Secretary (n/v)
Fortson, Stephen; FAR
Sorenson, Beth; FAR, CONH
Benjamin, Matt; COLA
Lawless, Matt; SOM
Miller, Mill; COSM
Reynolds, Dave; CECS
Rubino, Louis; Fac. Sen Rep.
Tromski-Klingshirn, Donna; CEHS
Whittingham, Martyn; SOPP
Ahmad, Abdul; CSAC
Osborne, Sonny; CSAC
Berry-Griffis, Pam; USAC
Kenton, Mary; USAC
McCauley, Marilyn; Alumni
Low, Leone; Retirees Assoc.
Klasmeier, Ryan; SAAC President
; SAAC VP
; Stu. Gov.
; Stu. Gov.
Pederson, Curt; Team Liaisons
Non-Voting AD Members:
Cusack, Mike; Ath. Director
Liddy, Matt; Senior Assoc. AD
Cooper, Mo; Sr Woman Admin.
Chivers, Judy; Academic Advisor.
Grant, Bob; Assoc. AD
Owen, Julie; Assoc. AD

 
 
Graduate Council 2007-08
School of Graduate Studies
Thomas, Jay, Chair
Malicki, Gerald (Dean's Alt.)
RS COB
Farmer, Berkwood (Dean)
 Williams, Richard (Dean's Alt.)
 Petrick, Joseph (Fac. 06-08)
Wendt, Ann (Fac. 07-09)
Blair, John (Fac. Alt. 07-08)
CEHS
Bernhardt, Gregory (Dean)
Harris, Charlotte (Dean's Alt.)
 Rafferty, Tim (Fac. 06-08)
Cole, Donna (Fac. 07-09)
Wantz, Rick (Fac. Alt. 06-08)
COLA
Taylor, Charles (Dean)
Nelson, Sharon (Dean's Alt.)
 Chamberlain, Ava (Fac. 06-08)
Rucker, Mary (Fac. 07-09)
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Loranger, Carol (Fac. Alt. 07-08)
SOM
Part, Howard (Dean)
Engisch, Kathrin (Dean's Alt.)
Ream, Larry (Fac. 06-08)
Dodge, Robin (Fac. 06-09)
 Sulentic, Courtney (Fac. Alt)
CONH
Martin, Patricia (Dean)
Holdcraft, Carol (Dean's Alt.)
Vermeersch, Patricia (Fac.)
Scordo, Kris (Fac.)
Belcher, Jan (Fac. Alt.)
Fowler, Barbara (Fac. Alt.)
COSM
Wheatly, Michele (Dean)
Voss, Dan (Dean's Alt.)
Dombrowski, J. (Fac. 06-08)
Ketcha, Daniel (Fac. 07-09)
Miller, Mill (Fac. Alt.)
CECS
Jang, Bor (Dean)
Narayanan, S. (Dean's Alt.)
Klingbeil, Nathan (Fac. 06-08)
Emmert, Marty (Fac. 07-09)
Jean, jack (Fac. Alt. 07-08)
SOPP
Rudisill, John (Dean)
Winfrey, LaPearl (Dean's Alt.)
 VandeCreek, Leon (Fac. 07-08)
Wolf, Eve (Fac.)
 Allen, Jeffery (Fac. Alt)
PH.D. in Biomedical Sciences
Alter, Gerald (Director)
PH.D. in Computer Sci. & Egr.
Sudkamp, Thomas (Director)
PH.D. in Engineering
Grandhi, Ramana (Director)
PH.D. in Environmental Sciences
Cipollini, Dona (Director)
PH.D. in Human Fac./Indus. Organ. Psych.
Weber, Dan (Director)
Student Representative
Ex-Officio
Angle, Steven (Provost)
Student
Bullinger, Katie

 
 
Research Council 2007-08
Bourbakis, Nikolaos; CECS
Fowler, Barbara; CONH
Franco, Suzanne; CEHS
Glaus, Kathleen; SOPP
Hunt, Allen, COSM
Luehrmann, Laura; COLA
Premus, Robert; RSCOB
Reinsch-Friese, Ellen; RSP
Sellers, William; RSP
Sulentic, Courtney, SOM
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University Promotion and Tenure Committee 2007-08

Provost:
   Angle, Steven
RS COB:
   Farmer, Berkwood; Dean
  Coleman, Joseph; Faculty
CEHS:
   Bernhardt, Gregory; Dean
   Cole, Donna; Faculty
Egr. & CS:
   Jang, Bor; Dean
   Jean, Jack ; Faculty
Lake Campus:
   Sayer, Jim; Interim Dean
   Cavanaugh, Joe ; Faculty
COLA:
  Taylor, Charles; Dean
   Maner, Martin ; Faculty
SOM:
   Part, Howard; Dean
   Olsen, Cynthia ; Faculty
CONH:
   Martin, Patricia; Dean
  Scordo, Kristine; Faculty
SOPP:
   Rudisill, John; Dean
   Meyer, Cheryl ; Faculty
COSM:
   Wheatly, Michele; Dean
   Amon, Jim; Faculty
Professor-at-Large:
   Phillips, Chandler

 

http://www.wright.edu/admin/senate/
http://www.wright.edu/facstaff/
http://www.wright.edu/
http://www.wright.edu/%7Etom.sav/ucapc/ucapc.htm
http://www.wright.edu/gened/
http://www.wright.edu/web/copyright.html
http://www.wright.edu/web/access/
mailto:facultyoffice@wright.edu
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